Lake County Illinois

Lake County Courthouse and Administrative Complex 18 N. County Street Waukegan, IL 60085-4351



Agenda Report - Final

Monday, March 16, 2020

3:10 PM

EMERGENCY MEETING - 3:10 PM or immediately following the Special Call, whichever is later

Lake County Government Building

Lake County Board

CALL TO ORDER

MOMENT OF SILENCE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS

ADDENDA TO THE AGENDA

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

PUBLIC COMMENT (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

CHAIR'S REMARKS

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

FINANCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

REGULAR AGENDA

LAKE COUNTY BOARD

1. <u>20-0463</u>

Ordinance amending a previous ordinance and designating emergency changes to voting sites of several assigned precincts in Lake County Townships.

- The coronavirus COVID-19 has impacted Lake County, resulting in the closure of several polling sites.
- This necessitates emergency changes to polling sites for the March 17, 2020
 General Primary Election.
- Voters in Lake Villa Township precincts 145 and 155 previously assigned to vote at Cedar Village, 310 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Lake Villa, Illinois 60046, will now vote at Lake Villa Township Office, 37908 N. Fairfield Road, Lake Villa, Illinois 60046.
- Voters in Libertyville Township precincts 193, 194, and 200 previously assigned to vote at Spring Meadows, 901 Florsheim Drive, Libertyville, Illinois 60048, will now vote at the Lake County Central Permit Facility, 500 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, Illinois 60048.
- Voters in Moraine Township precincts 212, 213, 214, 216, and 217 assigned to vote at Immaculate Conception Parrish, 770 Deerfield Road, Highland Park, Illinois 60035, will now vote at Highland Park Community House, 1991 Sheridan Road, Highland Park, Illinois 60035.
- Voters in Waukegan Township precincts 376 and 379 assigned to vote at Kukla Towers, 1440 Jackson Street, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, will now vote at Foss Park Golf Course Pavilion, 3124 Argonne Drive, North Chicago, Illinois 60064.
- Votes in Waukegan Township precincts 367 and 370 assigned to vote at Park Place, 414 S. Lewis Avenue, Waukegan, Illinois 60085, will now vote at Robert Abbott Middle School, 1319 Washington Street, Waukegan, Illinois 60085.

 As Lake County continues to monitor the situation, closing of additional polling sites may be warranted. Any polling sites that require emergency closure will be rerouted to a nearby polling location if possible or, if necessary, to the Lake County Administrative Complex, 18 N. County Street, Waukegan, Illinois 60085.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>EXHIBIT A.pdf</u>

PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Motion that this Emergency Meeting of March 16, 2020 of the County Board of Lake County be adjourned.